



Declaration of conformity for plastic articles and materials intended to come into contact with food

We, **Brouwland**, Korpelsesteenweg 86, 3581 Beverlo, Belgium,

Declare that the following articles

017.640.4 Pulp tub round 150L plastic
017.641.2 Pulp tub round 230L plastic
017.643.8 Pulp tub round 350L plastic
017.644.6 Pulp tub round 500L plastic
017.650.3 Pulp tub rectangular 150L white plastic

Used for fermentation, as large fruit basket, rinsing and soaking bottles etc.

And made of polyethylene (CAS-nr: 2002-88-4) or polypropylene (CAS-nr: 9003-07-0)

Comply with:

- **Ministrial Decree No. 34** of 21.03.1973 and subsequent amendments
- **D.P.R. 777/82** and **D.L. 108/92**
- **European Directive EN 2002/72/CE** of 06.08.2002 and subsequent amendments
- **European law n. 1935 / 2004** of 27.10.2004 – **n. 2023/2006** of 22.12.2006 - **n. 975/2009** of 19.10.2009 n. **10/2011** of 15.01.2011 included.

values of the presence of remaining substances after the contact with the simulating solvents

- Water
- acetic acid 3%
- ethanol 50%
- the presence of heavy metals (lead, cadmium, chromium and mercury)
- the organoleptic test of Robinson (or Pannel Test)

contact time was 10 days at 40 °C, according with above mentioned directive.

Dual use substance: not present

Restricted substance: not present

And therefore is intended to come into contact with food.

Signed and dated, Beverlo, 19/11/2013,

Nadja Balis
Quality assistant

Brouwland

Korpelsesteenweg 86 • B-3581 Beverlo - Belgium
Tel. +32-(0)11-40.14.08 • Fax. +32-(0)11-34.73.59
sales@brouwland.com • www.brouwland.com